KU's NSS organises District Youth Parliament in collaboration with NYKS

Srinagar, Jan 30: The Office of Programme Coordinator, National Service Scheme, University of Kashmir, conducted the District Youth Parliament in collaboration with Nehru Yuwa Kendra Sangathan (NYKS), Kashmir.

The online event was part of 4th edition of the National Youth Parliament Festival.

The district competition was held among participants from all 10 districts of Kashmir division. Of these, a total of 20 participants will be shortlisted for participation in State Youth Parliament, whose winners will participate in National Youth Parliament to be held at Central Hall of Parliament at New Delhi.

Around 140 NSS volunteers participated in the competition who spoke on Health, Wellbeing and Sports, Social Media and Skill Development.

The competition was judged by a five-member jury and results will be declared in the coming days.

The competition was supervised by Dr Musavir Ahmed, Programme Coordinator, NSS KU and Mr Hakim Abdul Aziz, Deputy Director, NYKS Srinagar.

--